ARIZONA WATER CcOMPANY

WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE AC.C. No, 629

Filed by: Fredrick K. Schneider Cancelling A.C.C. No. nfa
Title: President Tariff or Schedule No. CGS-101
Date of Original Filing: June 28, 2021 Filed: June 28, 2021
System(s): CASA GRANDE SOUTH Effective: August 23, 2021

AVAILABILITY: In Casa Grande, and environs at all points where facliities of adequate capacity and pressure are adjacent to the premises served.

APPLICATION: To all waler service required when such service is supplied at one premise through one poinl of delivery and measured through one meter. Not applicable
1o termporary, standby, or supplementary service,

ALL CUSTOMERS:
Meter Minimum Charge
Size ' : 1 Con
AR 3 22,00 all gallons $  1.8200
w" 3 33.00 all gallons 1 1.8200
o 3 55.00 all gallons $ 18200
18" - 75.00 all gallons §  1.8200
2 3 80.00 all gallons $ 1.8200
3" s 100.00 all gallons $  1.8200
4" $ 150.00 all gallons $ 18200
ol $ 200,00 all gallons $ 18200
g" $ 250.00 all gallons ] 1.8200

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

Meter

_Size Charge
5/8 X 3/4 inch H] 185.00
314 inch H 200.00
1inch § 250,00
1 12 inch 5 400.00
2 inch $ 680.00
3 inch § 1,400.00
4 inch 3 2,600.00
5 inch § 3,650.00
6 inch § 4,725.00
SERVICE CHARGES:

1. ESTABLISHMENT - $20.00, each time an account is established for a!l customers in the above system per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403 (D)(1)

2. ESTABLISHMENT AFTER HOURS - $30.00, each service call-out after regular working hours, on Saturday, Sunday or on a holiday per Commission Rule A.A.C R14-2-403(D)(2)
3. RECONNECTION (delinquent) - $40.00 per Commission Rule AAA.C, R-14-2-403(D){1)

4. NSF CHECK - £15.00 per Commsion Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409

5. METER RE-READ (if correct) - $10.00 per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-408(C)(2)

6. METER TEST (if comract) - $10.00 per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-408(F)(1)

7. DEFERRED PAYMENT - 15.00% per annum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409(G)(6)
8. DEPOSIT INTEREST - Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)(3)

8. DEPOSIT - Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(BX7)
10, RE-ESTABLISHMENT (within 12 months) - Months off the system times the minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D)(1)

ADJUSTMENT: Plus the applicable proporfionale part of any taxes or governmental imposilions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis of the gross revenues of
the Company and/or the price of revenue from the waler or service sold and/or the volume of water pumped or purchased for sale and/or sold hereunder and any tax or similar
assessment based on the withdrawal, delivery or use of water. In the event of any increase or decrease in taxes or other govemnmental impesilions, rates shall be adjusted o reflect
such increase or decrease.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: Subject to the C s Tariff Schedule SC-265.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule 7C-243,
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